
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

74 

9 

54 

36 

5 

90 

15 

55 

33 

61 

35 

71 

45 

76 

09 

7 

29 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

Name 

Willie Phee 

Rl Mitchell 

David Plott 

Chuck Baader 

Chuck Hines 

Kevin Bailey 

Rory Osborne 

Tom Donnelly 

Fred Brett 

Harold Corbin 

Gary Wilson 

Steven Layfield 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Martin Reiter 

Roger Fugett 

Gregg Seigart 

Michael Sperber 

Roger Walker 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

3 

Best Tm 

1:44.554 

1:43.694 

1:45.786 

1:45.202 

1:46.011 

1:46.496 

1:47.912 

1:47.910 

1:48.302 

1:44.452 

1:52.505 

1:54.282 

1:55.170 

1:56.429 

1:49.830 

1:57.615 

1:50.743 

Member_ID 

749 

290045 

289721 

265512 

362977 

403895 

200029 

257411_1 

75727_1 

202094_1 

95366_1 

376907 

322268 

485329 

437791 

55437 

200828_1 

133179 

Region 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

ALA 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

BRR 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

ETR 

NCR 

CCR 

Sponsor 

wrpmotorsports.com 

www.energyproconsulting.com 

Sponsors? What sponsors? 

Shade Tree Racing 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

RTO Graphics/GTE Tires/Sentry Body and Paint 

Electronic Simplicity 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

n/a 

OPM Autosports 

Reiter Sports Racing 

Careerbuilder.com 

Asheboro Ford 

Chiefs Wings and Firewater 

Hometown 

Cumming GA 

Pell City AL 

Mount Juliet TN 

Trussville AL 

Cameron NC 

Atlanta GA 

Gainesville GA 

Marietta GA 

Lawrenceville GA 

Marietta GA 

Loganville GA 

Abingdon VA 

Lawrenceville GA 

Reidsville NC 

Cumming GA 

Bristol TN 

Asheboro NC 

Landrum SC 

Make-Model 

2004 Acura TSX 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1991 Mazda RX-7 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1970 Datsun 240z 

1999 Honda Civic si 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

1980 Mazda RX-7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX si 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1995 Acura Integra 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2005 Ford Focus 

1980 Mazda RX-7 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  21:13.910 

Printed: 8/11/2016 10:50:30 AM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.988 

Avg. Speed 

75.178 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.694 

Best Speed 

88.183 

Best Lap by 

9 - Rl Mitchell 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 1: SARRC/SECS - IT7 ITA ITR ITS IT 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:16:49 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 12:16 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

No. 

44 

PIC 

1 

Class 

T4 

Name 

Thomas Hart 

Laps 

10 

Best Tm 

1:46.857 

Member_ID 

425723 

Region 

SCR 

Sponsor 

Hart Law 

Hometown 

Summerville SC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  21:13.910 

Printed: 8/10/2016 6:09:27 PM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

74.242 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.857 

Best Speed 

85.572 

Best Lap by 

44 - Thomas Hart 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 1: SARRC/SECS - IT7 ITA ITR ITS IT 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:16:49 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 12:16 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

74 

61 

54 

5 

90 

09 

7 

71 

45 

76 

55 

9 

33 

35 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

5 

1 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

IT7 

IT7 

Name 

Willie Phee 

Harold Corbin 

David Plott 

Chuck Hines 

Kevin Bailey 

Roger Fugett 

Gregg Seigart 

Steven Layfield 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Martin Reiter 

Tom Donnelly 

Rl Mitchell 

Fred Brett 

Gary Wilson 

Roger Walker 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

8 

Best Tm 

1:43.941 

1:43.830 

1:44.591 

1:45.530 

1:46.564 

1:46.976 

1:53.280 

1:53.463 

1:53.311 

1:56.971 

1:57.548 

1:44.336 

1:48.877 

Member_ID 

749 

202094_1 

289721 

362977 

403895 

437791 

55437 

376907 

322268 

485329 

257411_1 

290045 

75727_1 

95366_1 

133179 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

ETR 

BRR 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Sponsor 

wrpmotorsports.com 

n/a 

Sponsors? What sponsors? 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

Careerbuilder.com 

OPM Autosports 

Reiter Sports Racing 

Electronic Simplicity 

www.energyproconsulting.com 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Chiefs Wings and Firewater 

Hometown 

Cumming GA 

Marietta GA 

Mount Juliet TN 

Cameron NC 

Atlanta GA 

Cumming GA 

Bristol TN 

Abingdon VA 

Lawrenceville GA 

Reidsville NC 

Marietta GA 

Pell City AL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Loganville GA 

Landrum SC 

Make-Model 

2004 Acura TSX 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1991 Mazda RX-7 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX si 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1970 Datsun 240z 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1999 Honda Civic si 

1980 Mazda RX-7 

1980 Mazda RX-7 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  27:316.671 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:28:06 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.946 

Avg. Speed 

87.178 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.830 

Best Speed 

88.067 

Best Lap by 

61 - Harold Corbin 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 1: SARRC/SECS - IT7 ITA ITR ITS IT 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:54:56 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 01:54 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

44 

PIC 

DNS 

Class 

T4 

Name 

Thomas Hart 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID 

425723 

Region 

SCR 

Sponsor 

Hart Law 

Hometown 

Summerville SC 

Make-Model 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  27:316.671 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:16:33 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 1: SARRC/SECS - IT7 ITA ITR ITS IT 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:54:56 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 01:54 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

96 

20 

39 

48 

78 

56 

33 

8 

02 

73 

72 

03 

77 

2 

87 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

2 

Class 

SPU 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

ITB 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

Name 

Jim Kellogg 

Mark Mangiafico 

Mike Taylor 

Jon Sewell 

Al Pierce 

David Stephens 

Benjamin Johnson 

Patrick Harris 

Victoria Haughwout 

Darryl Saylor 

James Wiley 

Richard P Anderson 

Simon Tibbett 

Leanna Wright 

Stephen Johnson 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

5 

4 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:37.460 

1:37.496 

1:43.319 

1:43.912 

1:44.154 

1:51.065 

1:56.177 

2:01.433 

2:01.140 

2:04.741 

1:57.235 

1:51.951 

1:57.420 

3:10.210 

Member_ID 

235033 

414526 

242050_1 

356488 

64958 

119834 

479696 

435783 

456748 

135086_1 

275685 

404614 

415961 

476033 

463851 

Region 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

FLA 

CCR 

TVR 

CHA 

CCR 

Atl 

TEN 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

TEN 

ETR 

Sponsor 

Kellogg Excavating 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

OPM Autosports 

Hoosier Tires 

East Tennessee Race Prep 

American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson SC 

Southern Paint & Body 

Rivergate Restorations 

Neil's Restorations 

Athens Sushi Bar 

Tibbett Racing 

east tn race prep 

Hometown 

Douglasville GA 

Opelika AL 

Cumming GA 

Tallahassee FL 

Spartanburg  SC 

Owens Cross Roads AL 

Ooltewah TN 

Anderson SC 

Canton GA 

Mount Juliet TN 

Decatur GA 

Colbert GA 

Oakwood GA 

Murfreesboro TN 

Knoxville TN 

Make-Model 

2005 BMW Mini-cup 

2005 Purpose Built MT Special 

1995 Honda Civic 

1995 Acura Integra 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1972 Datsun 510 

1972 MG Midget 

1970 MG Midget 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

1984 Honda CRX 

1972 MG Midget 

1973 Fiat 124 Spider 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit 

2004 Mini cooper 

1990 Honda CRX 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  21:41.446 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:51:18 AM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.230 

Avg. Speed 

91.567 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.460 

Best Speed 

93.823 

Best Lap by 

96 - Jim Kellogg 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 2: SARRC/SECS - EP FP ITB/C GTL HP 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:45:46 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 12:45 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

99 

06 

43 

07 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

STU 

FP 

Name 

Michael Kamalian 

Robert Garrison 

Tom Lyttle 

Andrew Wright 

Laps 

12 

12 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:42.462 

1:45.727 

1:47.239 

1:56.491 

Member_ID 

444192 

246069 

131972 

288525 

Region 

Atl 

ETR 

Atl 

TEN 

Sponsor 

RevolutionSpeed.com 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

Hometown 

Marietta GA 

Knoxville TN 

Decatur GA 

Murfreesboro TN 

Make-Model 

1994 Mazda MIATA 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1959 Austin Sprite mk I 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  21:41.446 

Printed: 8/10/2016 6:46:17 PM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.927 

Avg. Speed 

87.691 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.462 

Best Speed 

89.243 

Best Lap by 

99 - Michael Kamalian 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 2: SARRC/SECS - EP FP ITB/C GTL HP 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:45:46 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 12:45 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

78 

84 

56 

33 

02 

8 

73 

2 

87 

39 

48 

77 

03 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPU 

EP 

T3 

HP 

HP 

ITB 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

FP 

Name 

Mark Mangiafico 

Al Pierce 

Dion Ciccarelli 

David Stephens 

Benjamin Johnson 

Ken Haughwout 

Patrick Harris 

Darryl Saylor 

Leanna Wright 

Stephen Johnson 

Mike Taylor 

Jon Sewell 

Simon Tibbett 

Richard P Anderson 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

5 

Best Tm 

1:41.140 

1:45.246 

1:50.652 

1:53.814 

1:55.958 

1:55.204 

2:01.420 

2:01.470 

2:04.051 

2:04.823 

1:45.993 

1:46.009 

Member_ID 

414526 

64958 

468601 

119834 

479696 

376210 

435783 

135086_1 

476033 

463851 

242050_1 

356488 

415961 

404614 

Region 

ALA 

CCR 

CCR 

TVR 

CHA 

Atl 

CCR 

TEN 

TEN 

ETR 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Clemson Canine Genetics Labs 

Hoosier Tires 

East Tennessee Race Prep 

Southern Paint & Body 

American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson SC 

Rivergate Restorations 

east tn race prep 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

OPM Autosports 

Tibbett Racing 

Athens Sushi Bar 

Hometown 

Opelika AL 

Spartanburg  SC 

Clemson SC  

Owens Cross Roads AL 

Ooltewah TN 

Canton GA 

Anderson SC 

Mount Juliet TN 

Murfreesboro TN 

Knoxville TN 

Cumming GA 

Tallahassee FL 

Oakwood GA 

Colbert GA 

Make-Model 

2005 Purpose Built MT Special 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

2014 Ford Mustabg 

1972 Datsun 510 

1972 MG Midget 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

1970 MG Midget 

1984 Honda CRX 

2004 Mini cooper 

1990 Honda CRX 

1995 Honda Civic 

1995 Acura Integra 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1973 Fiat 124 Spider 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  27:45.478 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:33:01 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.842 

Avg. Speed 

86.948 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.140 

Best Speed 

90.409 

Best Lap by 

20 - Mark Mangiafico 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 2: SARRC/SECS - EP FP ITB/C GTL HP 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:34:38 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 02:34 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

07 

43 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

STU 

Name 

Andrew Wright 

Tom Lyttle 

Laps 

10 

Best Tm 

1:53.918 

Member_ID 

288525 

131972 

Region 

TEN 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

Hometown 

Murfreesboro TN 

Decatur GA 

Make-Model 

1959 Austin Sprite mk I 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  27:45.478 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:26:32 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

65.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.918 

Best Speed 

80.268 

Best Lap by 

07 - Andrew Wright 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 2: SARRC/SECS - EP FP ITB/C GTL HP 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:34:38 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 02:34 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

76 

19 

0 

16 

44 

83 

24 

28 

03 

93 

54 

151 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Dana Webster 

Todd Vanacore 

Thomas Weir 

David Brown 

Bob Gardner 

Just Maximiliano 

Nick Root 

Kurt Breitinger 

Efren Ormaza 

Richard Anderson 

Michael Brandt 

Justin Weir 

Douglas Erber 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:37.811 

1:37.717 

1:37.990 

1:39.950 

1:40.908 

1:40.631 

1:43.088 

1:44.256 

1:44.507 

1:44.752 

1:44.315 

1:37.672 

1:39.927 

Member_ID 

321772 

437801 

371907 

439496 

248802 

422371 

435127 

251131 

323670 

282980 

500028 

371962 

232544 

Region 

Atl 

CFR 

SCR 

Atl 

Bucc 

ATL 

SCR 

Bucc 

CHA 

Atl 

NCR 

SCR 

NCR 

Sponsor 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearing 

southeast spec racer 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearings 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

chattatapas.com 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

Hometown 

Duluth GA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Charleston SC 

Roswell GA 

Savannah GA 

Dunwoody GA 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Martinez GA 

Chattanooga TN 

Conyers GA 

Chapel Hill NC 

Charleston SC 

Asheville NC 

Make-Model 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

2014 Ford srf gen3 

2000 SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA SRF 

1995 Ford SRF 

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  19:38.252 

Printed: 8/11/2016 10:57:17 AM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.429 

Avg. Speed 

92.849 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.672 

Best Speed 

93.619 

Best Lap by 

151 - Justin Weir 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 3:  SARRC/SECS - SRF SRF3 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:18:33 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 01:18 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

31 

80 

PIC 

1 

2 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Robeson Clay Russell 

John Jernigan 

Laps 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

1:37.376 

1:37.976 

Member_ID 

437552 

500685 

Region 

CCR 

CCR 

Sponsor 

Comprent Motorsports 

Hometown 

Spartanburg SC 

Denver NC 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  19:38.252 

Printed: 8/10/2016 6:53:35 PM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

92.826 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.376 

Best Speed 

93.904 

Best Lap by 

31 - Robeson Clay Russell 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 3:  SARRC/SECS - SRF SRF3 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:18:33 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 01:18 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

83 

44 

80 

03 

93 

54 

28 

19 

76 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Maximiliano Just 

Bob Gardner 

John Jernigan Sr 

Efren Ormaza 

Richard Anderson 

Michael Brandt 

Kurt Breitinger 

Todd Vanacore 

Dana Webster 

David Brown 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:42.261 

1:41.049 

1:42.585 

1:44.240 

1:44.921 

1:44.517 

1:44.513 

Member_ID 

422371 

248802 

498707 

323670 

282980 

500028 

251131 

437801 

321772 

439496 

Region 

ATL 

Bucc 

ETR 

CHA 

Atl 

NCR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

chattatapas.com 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

southeast spec racer 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearing 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearings 

Hometown 

Dunwoody GA 

Savannah GA 

Oak Ridge TN 

Chattanooga TN 

Conyers GA 

Chapel Hill NC 

Martinez GA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Duluth GA 

Roswell GA 

Make-Model 

SRF3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

spec racer Ford gen3 1985 

1995 Ford SRF 

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

2014 Ford srf gen3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:34:24 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.014 

Avg. Speed 

88.518 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.049 

Best Speed 

90.491 

Best Lap by 

44 - Bob Gardner 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 3:  SARRC/SECS - SRF SRF3 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:14:36 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 03:40 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

08 

10 

75 

67 

24 

99 

74 

5 

21 

61 

86 

49 

32 

13 

70 

62 

121 

77 

23 

7 

81 

109 

111 

33 

168 

80 

186 

97 

40 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

2 

3 

25 

26 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Carter 

Cliff Brown 

Case Crowell 

John Carter 

Chris Topping 

Mike Cottrell 

Joe Crowell 

Jeff LaBounty 

Jonathan Czarny 

Skip Brock 

Jarrett Jones 

Alan Cross 

Waylon D. Hinson 

Topher Everett 

Steve Kaney 

Junior Brock 

Steve Docalavich 

Kevin Beaver 

Hunter Cestoni 

Richard Martin 

Bill Miller 

Steve Tynor 

Jason Finch 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

Mickey Moran 

Jon Watkins 

Stephen Jones 

Steve Henkle 

John Intile 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:44.669 

1:44.985 

1:45.128 

1:44.973 

1:45.338 

1:45.522 

1:45.555 

1:45.941 

1:45.296 

1:46.628 

1:46.525 

1:46.795 

1:47.243 

1:46.716 

1:47.873 

1:47.867 

1:48.368 

1:48.796 

1:48.537 

1:48.775 

1:49.605 

1:49.902 

1:47.920 

1:50.218 

1:49.665 

1:51.009 

1:54.418 

2:02.976 

1:47.131 

Member_ID 

456262 

356011 

422499 

407345 

397599 

146846 

456140 

290066_1 

385666 

378893 

479830 

261566 

493284 

384549 

478184 

404150 

456948 

449163 

379360 

136578_1 

489826 

242200 

480021 

495502 

477586 

273588 

249583 

422561 

481112 

Region 

Bucc 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

FLA 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

MIDS 

NCR 

SCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Rossini Racing Products 

US Marines 

Eurotechnik 

ISC Racing Services 

Panic Motorsports 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Eurotechnik 

Autotechniks 

Fidelity Funding Mortgage / OPM / Ti-Speed 

OPM Autosports 

Stephen K Jones 

OPM Autosports 

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks 

Redline Financial 

OPM Autosports 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

Racing Analytics 

martinatlanta 

Oldcastle/Racing Analytics 

Racing Analytics 

Racing Analytics Bye For Now Racing 

Belmont Motoring 

Panic Motorsports 

Stephen K Jones 

Intile painting contractors/Racing Analytics 

Hometown 

Savannah GA 

Hoschton GA 

Greenville SC 

Tampa FL 

Braselton GA 

Atlanta GA 

Hendersonville NC 

Cape Coral FL 

Orlando FL 

Birmingham AL 

Atlanta GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Charlotte NC 

Bogart GA 

Johns Creek GA 

Birmingham AL 

Alpharetta GA 

Acworth GA 

Kennesaw GA 

Beaufort SC 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Oxford MS 

Wake Forest NC 

Charleston SC 

Okatie SC 

Atlanta GA 

Jacksonville NC 

Cumming GA 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miati 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1973 Porsche 911 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  19:29.218 

Printed: 8/11/2016 11:00:04 AM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.577 

Avg. Speed 

86.519 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.669 

Best Speed 

87.361 

Best Lap by 

08 - Michael Carter 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 4:  SARRC/SECS – SM, SMSE 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:51:07 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 01:51 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

44 

60 

PIC 

1 

2 

Class 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Thomas Hart 

Chalton Lane 

Laps 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:47.239 

1:53.967 

Member_ID 

425723 

465222 

Region 

SCR 

Bucc 

Sponsor 

HART LAW OPM TiSpeed 

OPM 

Hometown 

Summerville SC 

Statesboro GA 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  19:29.218 

Printed: 8/10/2016 6:59:54 PM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:18.328 

Avg. Speed 

83.891 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.239 

Best Speed 

85.267 

Best Lap by 

44 - Thomas Hart 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 4:  SARRC/SECS – SM, SMSE 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:51:07 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 01:51 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

08 

75 

74 

10 

21 

67 

24 

99 

32 

13 

86 

31 

7 

111 

23 

77 

168 

109 

80 

97 

5 

81 

61 

49 

62 

121 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

12 

13 

14 

2 

15 

16 

3 

17 

18 

19 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Carter 

Case Crowell 

Joe Crowell 

Cliff Brown 

Jonathan Czarny 

John Carter 

Chris Topping 

Mike Cottrell 

Waylon D. Hinson 

Topher Everett 

Jarrett Jones 

Jake Bailey 

Richard Martin 

Jason Finch 

Hunter Cestoni 

Kevin Beaver 

Mickey Moran 

Steve Tynor 

Jon Watkins 

Steve Henkle 

Jeff LaBounty 

Bill Miller 

Skip Brock 

Alan Cross 

Junior Brock 

Steve Docalavich 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

9 

4 

Best Tm 

1:45.432 

1:45.600 

1:45.838 

1:45.853 

1:46.116 

1:45.517 

1:45.815 

1:46.127 

1:47.016 

1:47.170 

1:47.081 

1:48.670 

1:48.942 

1:48.682 

1:49.197 

1:49.161 

1:50.762 

1:50.625 

1:51.421 

2:02.422 

1:47.059 

1:51.283 

Member_ID 

456262 

422499 

456140 

356011 

385666 

407345 

397599 

146846 

493284 

384549 

479830 

426261 

136578_1 

480021 

379360 

449163 

477586 

242200 

273588 

422561 

290066_1 

489826 

378893 

261566 

404150 

456948 

Region 

Bucc 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

ATL 

Atl 

MIDS 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

Atl 

Bucc 

NCR 

CFR 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Rossini Racing Products 

Eurotechnik 

Eurotechnik 

US Marines 

Fidelity Funding Mortgage / OPM / Ti-Speed 

ISC Racing Services 

Panic Motorsports 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks 

Stephen K Jones 

martinatlanta 

Racing Analytics 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

Belmont Motoring 

Racing Analytics 

Panic Motorsports 

Autotechniks 

Oldcastle/Racing Analytics 

OPM Autosports 

OPM Autosports 

OPM Autosports 

Hometown 

Savannah GA 

Greenville SC 

Hendersonville NC 

Hoschton GA 

Orlando FL 

Tampa FL 

Braselton GA 

Atlanta GA 

Charlotte NC 

Bogart GA 

Atlanta GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Beaufort SC 

Oxford MS 

Kennesaw GA 

Acworth GA 

Charleston SC 

Atlanta GA 

Okatie SC 

Jacksonville NC 

Cape Coral FL 

Atlanta GA 

Birmingham AL 

Alpharetta GA 

Birmingham AL 

Alpharetta GA 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1973 Porsche 911 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miati 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  29:42.935 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:36:54 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.260 

Avg. Speed 

81.172 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.432 

Best Speed 

86.729 

Best Lap by 

08 - Michael Carter 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 4:  SARRC/SECS – SM, SMSE 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:55:46 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 03:55 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

60 

44 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Chalton Lane 

Thomas Hart 

Laps 

15 

Best Tm 

1:54.322 

Member_ID 

465222 

425723 

Region 

Bucc 

SCR 

Sponsor 

OPM 

HART LAW OPM TiSpeed 

Hometown 

Statesboro GA 

Summerville SC 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  29:42.935 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:17:55 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

77.403 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.322 

Best Speed 

79.985 

Best Lap by 

60 - Chalton Lane 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 4:  SARRC/SECS – SM, SMSE 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:55:46 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 03:55 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

43 

76 

2 

1 

85 

06 

31 

23 

42 

32 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ASR 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

GTA 

GT1 

GT3 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

GTA 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Bill Smith 

Bill Stewart 

Harry Hinkle 

Stephen Magowan 

Richard Bridgette 

Robert Garrison 

Dainton Brooks 

Jared Haney 

Adam Romito 

Randy Haney 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:33.567 

1:36.616 

1:41.638 

1:39.462 

1:41.736 

1:36.004 

1:51.478 

1:44.213 

1:42.945 

Member_ID 

171 

323575 

437924 

461445 

307992 

54564 

246069 

240779_1 

477484 

386340 

435804 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

ETR 

ATL 

Atl 

Wire 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

grapetree bay resort 

Paragon Management and Consulting 

Net Depot 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

Paoppis Garage 

Victory Signs 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Carolina PR 

Tallahassee FL 

Marietta GA 

Charlotte NC 

Huntersville NC 

Knoxville TN 

Riverdale GA 

ALTO Ga 

Opelika AL 

Alto GA 

Make-Model 

jms016cp mazda 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

2002 Porsche 911 Turbo 

Dodge Charger 

Chevrolet 2015 camaro 

1996 Ford Mustang 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1995 Ford MUSTANG COBRA 

Pontiac sunfire 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  19:15.732 

Printed: 8/11/2016 11:01:50 AM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.724 

Avg. Speed 

87.031 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.567 

Best Speed 

97.727 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 5:  SARRC/SECS - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GT 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:20:11 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 02:20 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

No. 

9 

PIC 

1 

Class 

GT2 

Name 

Jack Lewis 

Laps 

11 

Best Tm 

1:41.300 

Member_ID 

456171 

Region 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Jack Lewis Enterprises 

Hometown 

Norcross GA 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  19:15.732 

Printed: 8/10/2016 7:04:31 PM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

83.744 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.300 

Best Speed 

90.267 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jack Lewis 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 5:  SARRC/SECS - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GT 

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:20:11 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 02:20 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

07 

85 

2 

32 

1 

76 

43 

31 

23 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

Class 

ASR 

GT1 

SPO 

GTA 

GTA 

SPO 

SPO 

AS 

SPO 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Richard Bridgette 

Harry Hinkle 

Randy Haney 

Stephen Magowan 

Bill Stewart 

Bill Smith 

Dainton Brooks 

Jared Haney 

Laps 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:21.645 

1:33.567 

1:36.440 

1:34.680 

1:39.312 

1:41.183 

1:32.473 

1:42.127 

1:40.713 

Member_ID 

171 

54564 

461445 

435804 

307992 

437924 

323575 

240779_1 

477484 

Region 

FLA 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

ATL 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

Net Depot 

Victory Signs 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Paragon Management and Consulting 

grapetree bay resort 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Huntersville NC 

Marietta GA 

Alto GA 

Charlotte NC 

Tallahassee FL 

Carolina PR 

Riverdale GA 

ALTO Ga 

Make-Model 

jms016cp mazda 

1996 Ford Mustang 

Dodge Charger 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet 2015 camaro 

2002 Porsche 911 Turbo 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

1995 Ford MUSTANG COBRA 

Pontiac sunfire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  22:31.045 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:39:09 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

102.755 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.645 

Best Speed 

111.997 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 5:  SARRC/SECS - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GT 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:41:03 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 12:41 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

No. 

9 

PIC 

1 

Class 

GT2 

Name 

Jack Lewis 

Laps 

14 

Best Tm 

1:34.158 

Member_ID 

456171 

Region 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Jack Lewis Enterprises 

Hometown 

Norcross GA 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  22:31.045 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:18:35 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

94.653 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.158 

Best Speed 

97.113 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jack Lewis 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 5:  SARRC/SECS - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GT 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:41:03 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 12:41 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

05 

88 

06 

67 

16 

12 

18 

70 

94 

2 

0 

61 

4 

83 

51 

13 

59 

19 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FS 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

CF 

P1 

FV 

F5 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

F5 

Name 

Scott Woodruff 

Thomas Green 

Chris LoCurto 

Carl Martin 

Stuart Jackson 

Justin Gordon 

James Belay 

Sam Lockwood 

Steve Conrad 

John Mark Gray 

Randy Stanley 

Matthew Guzowski 

George Fox 

John Mcaleer 

Marc Stern 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Elliott Finlayson 

Jason Tedesco 

Jeff DeLong 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:44.239 

1:45.235 

1:46.574 

1:43.727 

1:46.306 

1:45.202 

1:50.196 

1:49.138 

1:53.468 

1:53.593 

1:46.543 

2:05.466 

2:20.711 

1:47.283 

1:50.994 

Member_ID 

146990 

270896 

414129 

458049 

461705 

477580 

102167 

220240 

333792 

305652_1 

408713 

305827 

448524 

468495 

85056 

384907 

241352_5 

494713 

490696 

Region 

Atl 

CFR 

TVR 

Atl 

SCR 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

TVR 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Bucc 

Atl 

CHI 

STL 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Scooteria Woodari 

Radiology Assoc. of Daytona Beach 

Comprent Motorsports/Children's Healthcare of Atlanta 

BPC Motorsports 

AAA GARDEN RACING 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc. 

Raceworks 

www.teamtac.org 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

R3M MOTORSPORTS 

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech 

Formula 600 Racing 

CAS Group 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

fit-flavors / the smoothie bar / JMT Enterprise 

Hometown 

Marietta GA 

Lake Mary FL 

Franklin TN 

Fayetteville GA 

timmonsville SC 

west palm beach FL 

Mableton GA 

Cumming GA 

Huntsville AL 

Hoschton GA 

Suwanee GA 

Greer SC 

Bishop GA 

Roswell GA 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Watkinsville GA 

Yorkville IL 

St Louis MO 

Atlanta GA 

Make-Model 

1983 Ralt/Suzuki RT5/1.3 

Van Diemen FE 

2004 Mazda Formula Enterpr 

Van Diemen Formula Enterpr 

1999 Van Diemen Rf99 

1996 Van Diemen vd96 

2001 Vandiemen RF01 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

1990 Euroswift SE-1 

1979 Zinc 10C 

2007 Stohr WF1 WF1 

1990 Caracal C 

2015 Mc Mahan FDS 007 

Mazda Formula E 

Van Diemen RF99 

2005 Van Diemen Formula E 

Van Diemen 

2005 Van Diemen Formula Enterpr 

KBS DE01 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  20:15.537 

Printed: 8/11/2016 11:04:01 AM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.765 

Avg. Speed 

74.245 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.727 

Best Speed 

88.154 

Best Lap by 

67 - Carl Martin 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 6: SARRC/SECS - P1 P2 FA FB FE FM  

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:51:59 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 02:51 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

07 

73 

PIC 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FE 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Paul Schneider 

Laps 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:41.913 

1:44.760 

Member_ID 

171 

314374 

Region 

FLA 

CCR 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Charlotte NC 

Make-Model 

jms016cp mazda 

2006 SCCA FE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  20:15.537 

Printed: 8/10/2016 7:13:09 PM 

16-RQ-4131-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.476 

Avg. Speed 

74.502 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.913 

Best Speed 

89.724 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 6: SARRC/SECS - P1 P2 FA FB FE FM  

Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:51:59 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 02:51 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

05 

13 

59 

18 

67 

51 

70 

2 

0 

94 

61 

4 

88 

83 

06 

16 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

4 

5 

6 

3 

DNS 

Class 

FS 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FC 

FF 

CF 

P1 

FF 

FV 

F5 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

Name 

Scott Woodruff 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Elliott Finlayson 

James Belay 

Carl Martin 

Marc Stern 

Sam Lockwood 

John Mark Gray 

Randy Stanley 

Steve Conrad 

Matthew Guzowski 

George Fox 

Thomas Green 

John Mcaleer 

Chris LoCurto 

Stuart Jackson 

Justin Gordon 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

5 

4 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:30.438 

1:31.284 

1:31.833 

1:32.554 

1:32.518 

1:35.065 

1:36.508 

1:42.593 

1:42.680 

1:46.551 

1:55.937 

1:44.290 

1:32.771 

1:33.364 

1:33.200 

1:46.547 

Member_ID 

146990 

384907 

241352_5 

102167 

458049 

85056 

220240 

305652_1 

408713 

333792 

305827 

448524 

270896 

468495 

414129 

461705 

477580 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

CHI 

Atl 

Atl 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

TVR 

CCR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

TVR 

SCR 

FLA 

Sponsor 

Scooteria Woodari 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc. 

Comprent Motorsports/Children's Healthcare of Atlanta 

Raceworks 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

R3M MOTORSPORTS 

www.teamtac.org 

Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech 

Formula 600 Racing 

Radiology Assoc. of Daytona Beach 

CAS Group 

BPC Motorsports 

AAA GARDEN RACING 

Hometown 

Marietta GA 

Watkinsville GA 

Yorkville IL 

Mableton GA 

Fayetteville GA 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Cumming GA 

Hoschton GA 

Suwanee GA 

Huntsville AL 

Greer SC 

Bishop GA 

Lake Mary FL 

Roswell GA 

Franklin TN 

timmonsville SC 

west palm beach FL 

Make-Model 

1983 Ralt/Suzuki RT5/1.3 

2005 Van Diemen Formula E 

Van Diemen 

2001 Vandiemen RF01 

Van Diemen Formula Enterpr 

Van Diemen RF99 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

1979 Zinc 10C 

2007 Stohr WF1 WF1 

1990 Euroswift SE-1 

1990 Caracal C 

2015 Mc Mahan FDS 007 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda Formula E 

2004 Mazda Formula Enterpr 

1999 Van Diemen Rf99 

1996 Van Diemen vd96 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  23:41.659 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:41:08 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.500 

Avg. Speed 

99.140 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.438 

Best Speed 

101.108 

Best Lap by 

05 - Scott Woodruff 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 6: SARRC/SECS - P1 P2 FA FB FE FM  

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:13:26 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 01:13 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

07 

73 

PIC 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FE 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Paul Schneider 

Laps 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:26.487 

1:28.279 

Member_ID 

171 

314374 

Region 

FLA 

CCR 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Charlotte NC 

Make-Model 

jms016cp mazda 

2006 SCCA FE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  23:41.659 

Printed: 8/12/2016 11:19:00 AM 

16-RQ-4132-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.751 

Avg. Speed 

102.621 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.487 

Best Speed 

105.727 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 6: SARRC/SECS - P1 P2 FA FB FE FM  

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:13:26 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 01:13 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

39 

49 

78 

04 

32 

90 

07 

84 

45 

57 

33 

69 

48 

10 

67 

44 

82 

29 

77 

92 

21 

111 

93 

27 

09 

86 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

6 

1 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

SM 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

SM 

ITC 

STL C 

SM C 

SM C 

T4 

ITA C 

T4 C 

SMSE C 

ITA C 

ITT C 

SM C 

ITC C 

SM 

ITA ES 

SM 

Name 

Mike Taylor / O'Gorman 395936 

Alan Cross 

Julia LeCroy / LTRobertson 179012 

Jim Poston 

Waylon D. Hinson 

Kevin Bailey / Sattele 279106_1 

Karl Fischer / May 210076 

Derek Luney / JLuney 123322_3 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Joel Hausler / Steagall 114947 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

John Fine / Steagall 114947 

Jon Sewell 

Cliff Brown 

John Carter 

Thomas Hart 

Don Arns 

Mike Burke 

Kevin Beaver 

Mark Seiler 

Paul Brewer 

Jason Finch 

Michael Alexander 

Ben Robertson / GRobertson 227184 

Roger Fugett 

Jarrett Jones 

Laps 

40 

40 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

37 

37 

32 

32 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

17 

1 

Best Tm 

1:46.533 

1:50.502 

1:48.451 

1:49.944 

1:51.293 

1:54.393 

1:53.048 

1:54.343 

1:55.076 

1:53.815 

1:55.624 

2:03.073 

1:53.207 

1:50.718 

1:50.566 

1:49.646 

1:52.500 

1:50.559 

1:53.352 

2:00.106 

2:01.347 

1:57.173 

1:56.209 

2:56.291 

Member_ID 

242050_1 

261566 

269413 

442348 

493284 

403895 

289590 

123322_1 

322268 

449261 

495502 

169398 

356488 

356011 

407345 

425723 

441 

51644 

449163 

330896_0 

121072 

480021 

363980 

269414 

437791 

479830 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

TEN 

NCR 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

SCR 

SCR 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

MIDS 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

OPM Autosports 

Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

1800HomeHotline.com 

OPM Autosports 

Curmudgeonly Old Men 

Racing Analytics Bye For Now Racing 

HOOSIER TIRES 

OPM Autosports 

US Marines 

ISC Racing Services 

Hart Law 

Panic Motor Sports/Checkered Past Motor Sports 

CYCLO Industries 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 

TV Talent Agents 

OPM Autosports 

Careerbuilder.com 

Stephen K Jones 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  1:33:12.606 

#09, #78 penalized one lap per stewards action, ECR 6.3 short pit stops. 

Printed: 8/12/2016 3:38:10 PM 

16-E-4134-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:17.686 

Avg. Speed 

66.789 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.533 

Best Speed 

85.833 

Best Lap by 

39 - Mike Taylor / O'Gorman 395936 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 7/8:  ECR/CCPS 

Saturday Race 

Race started at 15:25:57 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 03:25 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

78 

90 

49 

32 

04 

09 

45 

07 

27 

39 

57 

33 

19 

2 

03 

 / 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Class 

ITR 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

STL 

ITS 

SM 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SMSE 

ITC 

Name 

Julia LeCroy/ Robertson 269414 

Kevin Bailey / Sattele 279106_1 

Alan Cross 

Waylon D. Hinson 

Jim Poston 

Roger Fugett / Brett 75727_1 

Clinton Ritchie II 

Karl Fischer May 210076 

Ben Robertson / LeCroy 269413  

Mike Taylor O'Gorman 395936 

Joel Hausler / Steagall 114947 

Matt Fielding-Russell 

Todd Vanacore 

Nick Root 

Ashton Harrison 

John Fine / Steagall 114947 

Laps 

36 

36 

35 

35 

35 

35 

34 

34 

34 

34 

33 

33 

18 

15 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:41.725 

1:47.019 

1:46.485 

1:47.416 

1:47.861 

1:46.546 

1:45.939 

1:48.232 

1:50.044 

1:42.227 

1:47.667 

1:49.507 

1:37.840 

1:44.205 

2:06.620 

12:43.615 

Member_ID 

269413 

403895 

261566 

493284 

442348 

437791 

322268 

289590 

269414 

242050_1 

449261 

495502 

437801 

435127 

460467 

169398 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

TEN 

NCR 

CFR 

SCR 

ATL 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

OPM Autosports 

Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 

Careerbuilder.com 

OPM Autosports 

1800HomeHotline.com 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

Curmudgeonly Old Men 

Racing Analytics Bye For Now Racing 

southeast spec racer 

Harrison Contracting / Racing Analytics 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  1:32.16.813 

Printed: 8/12/2016 3:36:52 PM 

16-E-4134-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:11.895 

Avg. Speed 

60.472 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.840 

Best Speed 

93.459 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 7/8:  ECR/CCPS 

Sunday Race 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 8:11:15 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 08:11 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
151 

0 
80 
10 
24 
5 

82 
29 
77 

111 
92 
86 
32 
62 
04 
33 
31 
20 
48 
93 

109 
21 

67 
61 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
4 
1 
1 
1 

10 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITA 
T4 
SMSE 
SM 
ITA 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SRF3 
ITS 
STL 
ITC 
SM 
ITT 

SM 
SM 

Name 
Justin Weir 
Thomas Weir 
John Jernigan 
Cliff Brown 
Chris Topping 
Jeff LaBounty 
Don Arns 
Mike Burke 
Kevin Beaver 
Jason Finch 
Mark Seiler 
Jarrett Jones 
Waylon D. Hinson 
Junior Brock 
Jim Poston 
Matt Fielding-Russell 
Robeson Clay Russell
Shane Ferguson 
Jon Sewell 
Michael Alexander 
Steve Tynor 
Paul Brewer 

John Carter 
Skip Brock 

Total Tm 
46:36.166 
46:36.987 
47:04.746 
47:19.758 
47:23.133 
47:27.869 
47:46.243 
47:46.839 
47:47.526 
47:50.462 
47:56.058 
48:01.721 
48:07.214 
48:11.166 
48:12.090 
47:52.509 
38:39.743 
39:06.073 
36:35.165 
28:29.929 
9:43.654 
6:40.467 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 
10 
10 
8 
6 
4 
3 

Member_ID
371962 
371907 
500685 
356011 
397599 
290066_1 
441 
51644 
449163 
480021 
330896_0 
479830 
493284 
404150 
442348 
495502 
437552 
200879 
356488 
363980 
242200 
121072 

407345 
378893 

Region 
SCR 
SCR 
CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
CFR 
SCR 
CCR 
Atl 
MIDS 
CCR 
Atl 
CCR 
ALA 
SCR 
NCR 
CCR 
Atl 
FLA 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 

CFR 
ALA 

Hometown 
Charleston SC 
Charleston SC 
Denver NC 
Hoschton GA 
Braselton GA 
Cape Coral FL 
Conway SC 
Asheville NC 
Acworth GA 
Oxford MS 
Bessemer City NC 
Atlanta GA 
Charlotte NC 
Birmingham AL 
Florence SC 
Wake Forest NC 
Spartanburg SC 
Bowdon GA 
Tallahassee FL 
Lawrenceville GA 
Atlanta GA 
North Augusta SC 

Tampa FL 
Birmingham AL 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2000 SCCA SRF 
2000 SCCA Enterprises 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1977 Datsun 280Z 
1995 Acura Integra 
1988 Honda Civic 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1989 Nissan Pickup 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2nd Driver 

Darren Arns 42539 
Jonathan Black 361229 

Ray Seiler 362738 

Sponsor 
SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES 
SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES 

US Marines 
Panic Motorsports 
Autotechniks 
Panic Motor Sports/Checkered Pas
CYCLO Industries 
Principle Logic Information Securit

Rising Son Racing/Race Engineerin
Stephen K Jones 

OPM Autosports 
Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 
Racing Analytics Bye For Now Rac
Comprent Motorsports 
Auto Supply Company 
OPM Autosports 
OPM Autosports 
Racing Analytics 
TV Talent Agents 

ISC Racing Services 
OPM Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 9:05am 
Official 2:17pm 

Printed: 7/24/2016 2:41:19 PM 

16-E-4133-S 
Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 
Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
0.821 

Avg. Speed 
49.053 

Best Lap Tm 
1:37.556 

Best Speed 
93.731 

Best Lap by 
31 - Robeson Clay Russell 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 8:  CCPS 

Sunday Race Sanction 16-E-1434-R 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 8:09:14 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/24/2016 08:00 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
10 
32 
67 
04 
82 
29 
77 
92 
21 

111 
48 
93 
20 

38 
24 
5 

86 
109 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITA 
T4 
SMSE 
ITA 
ITT 
SM 
STL 
ITC 
ITS 

SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Cliff Brown 
Waylon D. Hinson 
John Carter 
Jim Poston 
Don Arns 
Mike Burke 
Kevin Beaver 
Ray Seiler 
Paul Brewer 
Jason Finch 
Jon Sewell 
Michael Alexander 
Shane Ferguson 

Douglas Erber 
Chris Topping 
Jeff LaBounty 
Jarrett Jones 
Steve Tynor 

Total Tm 
45:43.344 
46:33.798 
46:34.285 
46:34.788 
47:03.277 
47:09.405 
47:12.396 
46:56.934 
47:46.142 
45:48.099 
45:55.129 
37:12.437 

37.398 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
17 

Member_ID
356011 
493284 
407345 
442348 
441 
51644 
449163 
362738 
121072 
480021 
356488 
363980 
200879 

232544 
397599 
290066_1 
479830 
242200 

Region 
Atl 
CCR 
CFR 
SCR 
SCR 
CCR 
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
MIDS 
FLA 
Atl 
Atl 

NCR 
Atl 
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 

Hometown 
Hoschton GA 
Charlotte NC 
Tampa FL 
Florence SC 
Conway SC 
Asheville NC 
Acworth GA 
Bessemer City NC 
North Augusta SC 
Oxford MS 
Tallahassee FL 
Lawrenceville GA 
Bowdon GA 

Asheville NC 
Braselton GA 
Cape Coral FL 
Atlanta GA 
Atlanta GA 

Make-Model 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1989 Nissan Pickup 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Acura Integra 
1988 Honda Civic 
1977 Datsun 280Z 

1985 SCCA Enterprises S
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2nd Driver 

Darren Arns 425439 

Mark Seiler 330896_0 

Sponsor 
US Marines 

ISC Racing Services 
Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 
Panic Motor Sports/Checkered Pas
CYCLO Industries 
Principle Logic Information Securit
Rising Son Racing/Race Engineerin
TV Talent Agents 

OPM Autosports 
OPM Autosports 
Auto Supply Company 

Panic Motorsports 
Autotechniks 
Stephen K Jones 
Racing Analytics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional 4:14pm 
Official 7/24/2016 2:16pm 

Printed: 7/24/2016 2:26:43 PM 

16-E-4133-S 
Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 
Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 
50.454 

Avg. Speed 
69.996 

Best Lap Tm 
1:49.944 

Best Speed 
83.170 

Best Lap by 
04 - Jim Poston 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2016 

GROUP 8:  CCPS 

Saturday Race Sanction 16-E-1433-S 

Race started at 15:23:56 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/23/2016 03:00 PM 

OFFICIAL


	Gp1SatSARRC
	Gp1SatSECS
	Gp1SunSARRC
	Gp1SunSECS
	Gp2SatSARRC
	Gp2SatSECS
	Gp2SunSARRC
	Gp2SunSECS
	Gp3SatSARRC
	Gp3SatSECS
	Gp3SunSARRC
	Gp4SatSARRC
	Gp4SatSECS
	Gp4SunSARRC
	Gp4SunSECS
	Gp5SatSARRC
	Gp5SatSECS
	Gp5SunSARRC
	Gp5SunSECS
	Gp6SatSARRC
	Gp6SatSECS
	Gp6SunSARRC
	Gp6SunSECS
	Gp7SatRaceECR
	Gp7SunRaceECR

